

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
(CC 3027/2006)

(From the judgment and order dated 18/10/2005 in CMWP 52450/99
of THE HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD)

AVAS AYUKT EVAM SACHIV &ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 3462/2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 3466/2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in CC 3027/2006:

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

in CC 3462 and

3466/2006:

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Halim Siddiqui,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majeethiya,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

behalf of Mr. S.R. Setia,learned counsel accepts notice on

' time to Respondent Nos. 1-4. He prays for and is allowed six weeks
file

counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Notice will go to other respondents.

rder shall Until further orders, operation of the impugned o

remain stayed.

sh] [Alka Dudeja]

[Om Praka

ter Court Master

Court Mas