

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7477/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2005 in CMWP No.
52450/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AVAS AYUKT EVAM SACHIV &ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7479 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 7480 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 10560 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 11143 of 2006

Date: 02/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devrat,Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 7477/2006, petitioners Avas Ayukt Evam
Sachiv & Ors. are autonomous body and its officers wherein
respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented by Mr. S.R. Setia and all
these respondents are also parties in rest of the SLPs.

Whereas respondent Nos. 5 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 7477/06

have preferred separate SLPs as petitioner being SLP(C) Nos.

7479/06, 7480/06, 10560/06 and 11143/06 and they are represented

by Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma. In view of this, since all the

parties are represented before this Court by the respective

Advocates either as a petitioner or as a respondent, it is not

-2-

necessary to issue separate notice to each of them and the

concerned Advocates are requested to file appearance and

vakalatnama for their clients in appropriate matters. They are

permitted to do so on or before 20th November, 2006. The

concerned respondents are permitted to file counter affidavit on

or before 13th December, 2006.

List the matter on 13.12.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar