

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7477/2006

AVAS AYUKT EVAM SACHIV &ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SUNIL KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)WITH SLP(C) NO. 10560 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11143 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22172 of 2009
SLP(C) NO. 7479 of 2006
SLP(C) NO. 7480 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.
Mr. Devvrat,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned Advocate Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma has filed
Vakalatnama for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 7477/2006.
No Counter Affidavit is filed.In SLP(C) Nos. 22172/2009 service of notice is not
complete on the respondents.Issue fresh notice to the Respondent by Regd. Post A.D.
List the matters on 8.1.2010.(Ashok Menon)
Registrar