

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7477/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2005 in CMWP No. 52450/1999
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AVAS AYUKT EVAM SACHIV &ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 7479/2006
(With appln. for deletion of parties in the array of parties, prayer
for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7480/2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 10560/2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 11143/2006
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgment and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22172/2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14473/2009
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 07/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
SC 7477/2006 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Ahindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
: 2 :

.....2/-

SC 22172/2009 Dr. I.B. Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SC 7477/2006 Mr. Devvrat, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
for respondent No.1.

SC 14473/2009 Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.

SC 22172/2009 Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.
for respondent No.1.

Dr. Alok K. Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
for respondent No.7.

SC 14473/2009

Dr. Alok K. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
for respondent No.7.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, senior
advocate appearing for the petitioner is in personal
difficulty; his daughter is hospitalized.

As prayed, put up after two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master